Phone (858) 578-7887 & (888) GO INTEC Fax (858) 578-4633 & (888) FX INTEC Specification subject to change without notice.
INTEC Controls, Inc., P.O. Box 12506, La Jolla, CA 92039 www.inteccontrols.com Printed in USA 051004
Globe Valve Bodies, Flanged, Two-Way, Balanced
DESCRIPTION
1" to 5" flanged, balanced, single-seated, 2-way, 580 PSIG body rated, high
close-off globe valves for hot, super-heated and chilled water, and high
pressure steam.
APPLICATION

  direct way
  A to AB will
  be closed.
A
AB
2-Way
Coil
YES
NO
MVL.., MVL..A/C Actuators
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
- 245 For media temperature below
  Stem heater for 14°F (-10°C) to avoid freeze-up
  VBAA series, of actuator/valve stem, 24 VAC,
  1" to 5" valves 75 VA
- CF-DN25/NP40        1"  (25 mm)
  CF-DN32/NP40 1 1/4"   (32 mm)
  CF-DN40/NP40 1 1/2"   (40 mm)
  CF-DN50/NP40        2"  (50 mm)
  CF-DN65/NP40 2 1/2"   (65 mm)
  CF-DN80/NP40        3"  (80 mm)
  CF-DN100/NP40        4"  (100 mm)
  CF-DN125/NP40        5"  (125 mm)
  Companion flange UNI flange 580 PSIG
(4000 kPa), w/bolts, nuts
and gasket
Outside Valve Body Dimensions, Inch (mm)